(11l MIDFIRST BANK’

REACH CHARTER SCHOOL
940 FILLMORE STREET
DENVER CO 80206

Last Statement: December 31, 2015

This Statement: January 31, 2016
Number of Items: 23
Page 1

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 21, 2016, THE INTEREST RATE IS 0.10% WITH AN ANNUAL

PERCENTAGE YIELD OF U 10%.

Community Business Ckg Plus

Low Balance: $149,777.96 Beginning Baiance: 66,053.06
Average Balance: $449 683.75 Ending Balance: 14,064.99
Interest Paid This Statement: $20.29 Total No. of Additions: 7
Interest Paid Year to Date: $20.29 Total No. of Subtractions: 31
Date  Description Additions Subtractions Balance| Number Date Amount
12-31 Beginning balance $166,053.06| 1195 01-04 13.90
01-04 #ATM Deposit 619.88 166,672.94/1202 * 01-11 228.25
DEPOSIT TERMINAL T7314001 1204 * 01-04 55.00
101 COOK ST. DENVER CO 1209 * 01-04 69.96
01-02-16 3:20 PM 4521090920004507 1210 01-13 7,744.12
01-04 #Signature POS Prchs -134.98 166,537.96/1211 01-06 9,016.46
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 490641 1212 01-21 3,333.00
FACEBOOK C6BD29A9L2 650 61877 CA 1213 01-11 756.00
12-31-15 4521090920004507 1214 01-19 208.67
01-04 Check 1195 -13.90 166,524.06/1215 01-15 793.00
01-04 Check 1204 -55.00 166,469.06/1216 01-19 136.53
01-04 Check 1209 -69.96 166,399.10/1217 01-22 7,948.95
01-06 Check 1211 -9,016.46 157,382.64/1251 * 01-20 213.95
01-07 #Signature POS Prchs -530.00 156,852.64|1252 01-21 200.00
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 469216 1253 01-20 2,400.00
IN COMMUNITY PUBL ICATIO303 98181 CO 1254 01-25 117.50
01-06-16 4521090920004507 1255 01-26 325.72
01-08 Deposit 6,154.95 163,007.59/1257 * 01-26 68.55
01-08 #Chargeback -619.88 162,387.71/1258 01-27 1,929.00
CHARGEBACK STOP PAY 1268 * 01-29  20,000.00
01-08 #Pin Debit Purchase -283.96 162,103.75| * Skip in check sequence
POS PURCHASE TERMINAL 50328901
OFFICE DEPOT 00 DENVER CO
01-08-16 10:25 AM 4521090920004507
01-08 #Signature POS Prchs -18.70 162,085.05
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 319181
THE HOME DEPOT 1526 GLENDALE CO
01-08-16 11:50 AM 4521090920004507
01-08 #Return Deposit Item -10.00 162,075.06
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Date  Description Additions Subtractions Balance

01-11 #ACH W/D -3,668.72 158,506.33
ANTHEM BLUE 1040 CORP PYMT
160111 FLOO168839

01-11 Check 1202 -228.25 158,278.08
01-11 Check 1213 -756.00 157,522.08
01-13 Check 1210 -7,744.12 149,777.96
01-15 #ACH Deposit 564,313.67 714,091.63

DENVER PUBLIC SC AP PAYMENT
160115 DPS - 7487

01-15 Deposit 2,117.00 716,208.63
01-15 Check 1215 -793.00 715,415.63
01-19 Check 1214 -208.67 715,206.96
01-19 Check 1216 -136.53 715,070.43
01-20 Check 1251 -213.95 714,856.48
01-20 Check 1253 -2,400.00 712,456.48
01-21 Check 1212 -3,333.00 709,123.48
01-21 Check 1252 -200.00 708,923.48
01-22 #ACH Deposit 3,225.44 712,148.92

DENVER PUBLIC SC AP PAYMENT
160122 DPS - 7487

01-22 Deposit 508.00 712,656.92
01-22 #ACH W/D -400.77 712,256.15
PAYLOCITY CORPOR TAX COL
160122
01-22 Check 1217 -7,948.95 704,307.20
01-25 Check 1254 -117.50 704,189.70
01-26 Check 1255 -325.72 703,863.98
01-26 Check 1257 -68.55 703,795.43
01-27 Check 1258 -1,929.00 701,866.43
01-28 #ACH W/D -568,063.60 643,812.83

10785 REACH CHAR DIR DEP
160128 10785

01-28 #ACH W/D -12,654.57 631,158.26
PAYLOCITY CORPOR TAX COL
160128

01-29 #ACH Deposit 3,225.44 634,383.70

DENVER PUBLIC SC AP PAYMENT
160129 DPS - 7487
01-29 Check 1268 -20,000.00 614,383.70
01-29 #ACH W/D -339.00 614,044.70
10785 REACH CHAR BILLING
160129 10785

01-31 #Interest Credit 20.29 614,064.99
[01-31 Ending totals 580,184.67 -132,172.74 $614,064.99
Annual percentage yield earned 0.10%
Interest-bearing days 11
Average balance for APY $673,111.55

Interest earned $20.29



